

Proposal #PP
Article 10.2

Problem: The proposal as passed might not currently include a delaying proviso. Since this proposal changes delegate eligibility, I do not think it should go into effect mid-convention.

Solution: Add a delaying proviso to the proposal as passed.

Benefits: This eliminates the possibility that any delegate could become ineligible mid-convention.

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment	If Adopted, Will Read
<p>ARTICLE 10: CONVENTIONS [...] 2. Delegates: a. Delegates shall be required to be members of either the Party or an affiliate party. At all regular conventions delegates shall be those so accredited who have registered at the convention. [...]</p>	<p>ARTICLE 10: CONVENTIONS [...] 2. Delegates: a. Delegates shall be required to be members of either the Party or an affiliate party. At all regular conventions delegates shall be those so accredited who have registered at the convention. a. <u>Delegates shall be required to be either members of an affiliate party or sustaining members of the Party. At all regular conventions delegates shall be those so accredited who have registered at the convention.</u> [...]</p>	<p>ARTICLE 10: CONVENTIONS [...] 2. Delegates: a. Delegates shall be required to be either members of an affiliate party or sustaining members of the Party. At all regular conventions delegates shall be those so accredited who have registered at the convention. [...]</p>
<p>Proviso: This amendment shall not go into effect until the adjournment sine die of the convention at which it is adopted.</p>		

SPONSORS: Moulton & Latham

MARK-UP LEGEND

- In replacements, deletions precede additions.
- Deletions are in ***red bold italic strikethrough***.
- Additions are in **blue bold underline**.
- Per LPUS Bylaws, Article XVII, Section 1, the bylaws require a 2/3 vote to pass.
- Per RONR t8 #13, the convention special rules of order require a 2/3 vote with notice or a majority of the entire convention membership